From: Dale Shalifoe <djshalifoe@outlook.com>
Sent: Friday, April 02,2021 10:23:21 AM

To: Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;David Gowan
<dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr
<SKerr@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston
<dlivingston@azleg.gov>;].D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg gov>;Tyler Pace
<TPace@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen <wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers
<WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend
<ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Subject: Re: [THANK YOU!!!'] Examine ALL the Ballots - No More Shenanigans
THANK YOU!!!

> On Mar 18, 2021, at 2:48 PM, Dale Shalifoe <djshalifoe@outlook.com> wrote:

>

> Please enlist Jovan Hutton Pulitzer and insist that he and his team forensically examine 100% of the physical
ballots. Nothing less will restore voter confidence. Shut down and shut out whomever tries to undermine this
effort. The future of our nation depends on it. Our swing state of Michigan will follow your example.

>

> -Dale & Tracie Shalifoe

> Big Bay MI 49808
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